12-15-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) 10A 2911 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□ ▼ 101222125 uched original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: TSUBOTA KOSAKUSHO LTD. TATSUJI TSUBOTA Internal Address:____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1345-58, Soyonanzan, □ Merger Assignment Minato, Okayama City, Okayama, Japan □ Change of Name Security Agreement City:_____ State: _____ ZIP:____ Other ____ Execution Date: November 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11/30/1999}{1}$ B. Patent No.(s) 09/45-1629 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 KODA & ANDROLIA Name: __ Enclosed Internal Address:______ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 8. Deposit account number: 11-1445 Suite 2340 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067 12715/1999 TTOWII 00000273 09451629 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. H. Henry Koda 11/30/1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Reg. No. 27,729

Name of Person Signing

Date

PATENT (U.S.A.)

KODA & ANDROLIA
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

Assignment

10A 2911

	(I) <u>Tatsuji Tsubota</u>	
	(2)	
	(3)	_and
(1-4) insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(4)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to as and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	able ssign
5) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(5) TSUBOTA KOSAKUSHO LTD.	
(6) Insert <u>address</u> of Assignee	(6) of Oyonanzan Minato, Okayama City, Okayam	a, Ja
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest fo United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention know	r the
(7) Insert <u>Titls</u> of Invention	(7) APAPRATUS FOR BORING STOMA WAFERS	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in United States of America	the
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(8) on <u>November 18, 1999</u>	
eclared concerning this a	gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which manapplication or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in equipment of a paper forward with such interference.	y be every
eclared concerning this a possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned appropriation with claims or greements.	application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in elevidence and going forward with such interference. Gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessate provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or significant property.	ry in milar
eclared concerning this a yay possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned a connection with claims or greements. 4) The undersigned a	application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in elevidence and going forward with such interference. Gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or single-gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	ry in milar
eclared concerning this a yay possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned a connection with claims or greements. 4) The undersigned a content to the content of the undersigned hatents of the United States patent to the convey the entire interest.	application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in elevidence and going forward with such interference. Gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or single-gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	every ry in milar valid etters ttions right
aclared concerning this a yay possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned a connection with claims or greements. 4) The undersigned a control of the undersigned hatents of the United States patent to the convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hatent in conflict herewith. 7,729; and ALEX CHAC which may be necessary of the understand the control of the undersigned hatent in conflict herewith.	application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in equipments and going forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or singree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Assignee. ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter the second of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full	every iry in milar valid etters ttions right gree- . No.
ay possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned approached in obtaining 3) The undersigned approached in the claims of the undersigned hatents of the United States patent to the convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hatents in conflict herewith. 7,729; and ALEX CHAP which may be necessary conforting this document.	application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in evidence and going forward with such interference. Gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or singree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Assignee. Gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Assignee. Greeter authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full set herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any a Greety grant(s) WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177; H. HENRY KODA, Reg. RTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942, the power to insert on this assignment any further identific	every iry in milar valid etters tions right gree No. eation orda-
ay possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned approaction with claims or greements. 4) The undersigned and ited States patent to the said Assigned to the said Assigned to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned has a convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned has a convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned has a convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned has a convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 7,729; and ALEX CHAS and thick may be necessary to on of this document.	application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in evidence and going forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or singree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Assignee. ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicates as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) fullest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any a ereby grant(s) WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177; H. HENRY KODA, Reg. RTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942, the power to insert on this assignment any further identified or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for reconstraints.	every ary in milar valid etters ttions right gree- . No. eation orda-
ay possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned appropriate in obtaining 3) The undersigned appropriate in obtaining or greements. 4) The undersigned and ited States patent to the states patent to the states of the United States of the United States of the said Assign or convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned have a state of the said Assign or convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. 7,729; and ALEX CHAMA of the said Assign of this document.	evidence and going forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or singree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Assignee. ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letes resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicates, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full est herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any a dereby grant(s) WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177; H. HENRY KODA, Reg. RTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942, the power to insert on this assignment any further identificated or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recommendations.	every ary in milar valid etters tions right gree No. ation orda-
ay possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned appropriate in claims of greements. 4) The undersigned and ited States patent to the states patent to the states of the United States of the United States patent in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hater in conflict herewith. 7) The undersigned hater in conflict herewith.	evidence and going forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or singree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Assignee. ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lettes resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) fullest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any a ereby grant(s) WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177; H. HENRY KODA, Reg. RTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942, the power to insert on this assignment any further identificated desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recommendation.	ry in milar valid etters right gree No. ration orda- SEAL) SEAL)
acclared concerning this a yay possible in obtaining 3) The undersigned as onnection with claims or greements. 4) The undersigned a Juited States patent to the States patent to the Date of the United States of the Uni	application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in evidence and going forward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or singree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a Assignee. ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letes resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full sist herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any a ereby grant(s) WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177; H. HENRY KODA, Reg. RTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942, the power to insert on this assignment any further identified or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recommendation. Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	every ary in milar valid etters tions right gree No. cation orda- SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)

Witness ___

RECORDED: 11/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010431 FRAME: 0993